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2018/2019 NJSIG Sub-fund Liaisons 
 
 

 
Frank Rizzo 
BACCEIC 

Sub Fund Liaison 
v 
 

 
Black Horse Pike Reg  
580 Erial Road 
Blackwood, NJ 08012 

 
O: 856-227-4106 x8007 
F: 856-227-6835 
 

 
 
frizzo@bhprsd.org 

 
Paula Smith 

CAIP 
Sub Fund Liaison 

v 
 

 
Cape May Co. Tech. 
188 Crest Haven Road 
Cape May Court House, 
NJ 08210 

 
O: 609-465-2161 x611 
F: 609-465-3069 
 

 
psmith@capemaytech.com 
 

 
 

ERIC North 
Sub Fund Liaison 

v 
 

 
 
 
 

 
O:  
F:  
 

 
 

 
Gene Mercoli 
ERIC South 

Sub Fund Liaison 
v 
 

 
Cumberland Cnty. Voc. 
601 Bridgeton Avenue  
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 

 
O:  (856)  451-9000 
F:   (856)  451-8487 
 

 
gmercoli@cumberland.tec.nj.us 

 
John Csatlos 
ERIC West 

Sub Fund Liaison 
v 
 

 
Florham Park 
P.O. Box 39 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
 

 
O: (973)822-3880x1005 
F: (973)822-0716 
 

 
john.csatlos@fpks.org 

 
Loretta Hill 
MOCSSIF 

Sub Fund Liaison, 
v 
 

 
Belmar BOE 
1101 Main Street 
Belmar, NJ 07719 

 
O:  (732)681-8888 
F:   (732)681-8709 
 

 
hill@belmar.k12.nj.us 

 
Anthony Dragona 

NJEIF 
Sub Fund Liaison 

v 
 

 
Union City BOE 
3912 Bergen Turnpike 
Union City, NJ 07087 
 

 
O:  (201) 348-5677 
F:   (201) 223-0471 
 

 
adragona@union-city.k12.nj.us 


